

Resolution introduced by Supervisors McCoy, Thomas, VanNess, Girard and Belden

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 302 OF 2006; AUTHORIZING ADDITIONAL PAYMENT TO CLARK PATTERSON LEE FOR PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR ABATEMENT AND DEMOLITION OF THE FORMER SOCIAL SERVICES BUILDING

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 302 of 2006 and subsequent amendments, among other things, authorized an agreement with Clark Patterson Associates (now known as Clark Patterson Lee) for professional services relating to the abatement and demolition of the Social Services Building, and

WHEREAS, additional asbestos abatement was needed in connection with the demolition of the former Social Services Building, and Clark Patterson Associates provided these services under the terms of their existing contract, but as an additional work expense, and

WHEREAS, the County Facilities Committee has now determined, and the Board has approved, the additional professional services expense in an amount not to exceed Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars (\$12,229), now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 302 of 2006 be further amended, and Warren County pay Clark Patterson Lee for the additional professional services for the abatement and demolition of the Social Services Building, for a total amount not to exceed Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars (\$12,229), in addition to any amounts previously paid to Clark Patterson Lee, and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute such documents, as may be necessary, to make payment to Clark Patterson Lee, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds for said Project shall be expended from Capital Project No. H315.9550 280 - Abatement and Demolition of Annex Building #10, and be it further

RESOLVED, with exception of the above amendment, Resolution No. 302 of 2006 shall continue in full force and effect.